www.anglocelt.ie

59 Thursday October 14, 2021

ADVERTISING

OUR NEW ONLINE CATALOG Samally II CIS Katalanaj

Quality equipment Fast search Technical specs Job done

www.cavanhire.com Pullamore, Dublin Road, Cavan Mon-Sal 8am-lpm and 2-5ph (049) 437 3838

Cavan County Council We, Kyte Powertech Limited, intend to apply to above planning authority, for Planning Permission to erect 9,820.00 m2 or 1,970.015 kWp of photovoltaic panels on the roof of shed 1 building and on the roof of shed 2 building, and on the roof our car park, in our factory; with all associates site works at Kyte Powertech Limited, Dublin Road, Annagelliff, Cavan, Co. The planning application may be inspected, or purchased at a fee not exceeding the reasonable cost of making a copy; at the offices of the Planning Authority during public opening hours and that a submission or observation in relation to the application may be made to the Authority in writing on payment of the prescribed fee, €20, within the period of 5 weeks beginning on the date of receipt by the Authority of the application. Signed: Bioenergy Power Systems T/A Enerpower, Unit 24, Waterford Business Park, Cork Road, Waterford, Co. Waterford. Phone: 051 364 054. www.enerpower.ie www.enerpower.ie

Cavan County Council We, Claire Gormley & Philip Blake, intend to apply to Cavan County Council Planning Authority for full planning permission to construct a site specific split level dwelling house and detached domestic garage, new entrance, boundary walls, piers and fencing, proprietary wastewater treatment unit and percolation area and all ancillary site works at Castlepoles, Arvagh, Co. Cavan. The planning application may be inspected or, purchased at a fee not exceeding the reasonable cost of making a copy at the offices of the planning authority at Cavan County Council, Farnham Centre, Farnham Street, Cavan during its public opening hours and a submission or observation in relation to the application may be made in writing to the Planning Authority on payment of the prescribed fee within the period of prescribe the winn me period 5 weeks beginning on the date of receipt by the authority of the application. Signed: Earnon Sheridan M.Arch B.Arch(hons) ESarch Architecture Design and Project Management Tel: 087 7994445

Monaghan County Council I, John Rice, intend to apply for permission for development at Mount Carmel House. Mount Carmel House, Mountcarmel Td, Co. Monaghan A75 R927. The development will consist/consists of : The extent of the proposed development to an existing Public House comprises fire upgrades and conservation works internally, together with new bathrooms to the rear, a new entrance to the side and all associated site works. The proposed works are in the curtilage of a Protected Structure Ref. No Local 39 as part of the Monaghan County Development Plan 2019-2025 and NIAH Ref. 41402334. The Planning Application may be inspected/purchased, at a fee not exceeding the reasonable cost of making a copy, at the offices of Monaghan County Council, No1 Dublin Street, Monaghan, Co. Monaghan during public opening hours. A submission or observation in relation to the application may be made in writing to the planning authority on payment of €20 within the period of 5 weeks beginning on the date of receipt by the planning authority of the application. Any such submissions or observations will be considered by the Planning Authority in making a decision on the application. The Planning Authority may grant permission subject to or without conditions, or may refuse to grant permission.

Cavan County Council Retention permission is sought to

retain and complete a glass conservatory to the side of an existing residence at Pollamore Far, Cavan. The planning application may be inspected or purchased at a fee not exceeding the reasonable cost of making a copy at the offices of the planning authority durina its public opening hours and a submission or observation in relation to the planning application may be made in writing to the planning authority on payment of the prescribed fee within the period of 5 weeks beginning on the date of receipt by the planning authority of the application. Signed Sean Crowe

Cavan County Council -Cavan County Council - I, Cathal Munday, intend to apply for permission for development for the Construction of a loose cattle shed and ancillary works (i.e. raising field level with fill to road level height, concrete yards, and reacted monuto and lot for and roofed manure pit all for agricultural purposes only) in new farmyard area with new farm site entrance at Derrygarra Lower, Butlersbridge. The planning Butlersbridge. The planning application may be inspected, o purchased at a fee not exceeding the reasonable cost of making a copy, at the Offices of the Planning Authority during its public opening hours. A public opening hours. submission or observation in relation to the application may be made in writing to the Planning Authority at the above office on payment of the prescribed fee, €20, within the period of 5 weeks beginning on the date of receipt beginning on the date of receipt by the Authority of the application, and such submissions or observations will be considered by the Planning Authority in making a decision on the application. The Planning Authority may grant permission subject to or without conditions, or may refuse to grant permission. Signed: Christopher Kinghan (Agent) Agricultural Planning and, Design 085 164 Planning and Design 085 164 6179

Cavan County Council We, Darren Monahan & Emer-Carty intend to apply to the abovenamed planning authority for Retention Permission for the following works to new dwelling house under construction (Planning Reg. No. 20/116) at Cargagh, Crosskeys, Co. Cavan (1) as constructed single storey extension to side of dwelling house, and (2) relocated detached domestic garage. The planning application may be inspected or purchased at a fee not exceeding the reasonable cost of making a copy, at the offices of the Planning Authority, Cavan County Council, Farnham Centre, Farnham Street, Cavan during its public opening hours. A submission or observation in relation to the application may be made in writing to the Planning Authority on payment of a fee of €20.00 within the period of 5 weeks beginning on the date of receipt by the Planning Authority of the Application. Signeds JM Johnston, Project Management & Building Design Consultants, 53 Church Street, Cavan. Tel. No. 049 4365462

Cavan County Council I, Owen Clarke intend to apply to the above named planning authority for Planning Permission to make further alterations to previously approved development (planning Reg. No. 16/49), comprising of the following; (1) modify layout & location of new modify layout & location of new milking parlour, dairy, collecting & return yards with associated underground soiled waters holding tanks (2) revise site boundaries and relocate new meal silo, concrete aprons and new laneway, and (3) to demolish existing dairy & parlour building and to extend new covered yard, together with all associated site works at Tullyunshin (ED Larah North). Tullyco. Cootehill. The works at Tullyco, Cootehill, The planning application may be inspected or purchased at a fee not exceeding the reasonable cost of making a copy, at the offices of the Planning Authority, Cavan County Council, Farnham Centre, Farnham Street, Cavan during its public opening hours. A submission or observation

Application the to Environmental Protection Agency for a Licence" Notice is hereby given in accordance with the E.P.A. Acts 1992 to 2013 that Mr. E.P.A. Acts 1992 to 2013 that Mr. Aidan Brady, Drumnager House, Tullyco, Cootehill, Co. Cavan intends to apply to the Environmental Protection Agency (E.P.A.) for a Licence for his poultry farm at Tullyunshin, Tullyco, Cootehill, Co. Cavan. This actemptica is cleared as: This enterprise is classed as: Activity Class 6.1 (a) 'The rearing of poultry in installations where the capacity exceeds 40,000 places." An Environmental Impact Assessment Report relating to this activity, which has previously been submitted to Cavan County Council, will be submitted to the Agency as part of this application. The environmental impac assessment report submitted to the Agency in accordance with the Agency in accordance with section 83(2A)(d) of the Act of 1992, any information provided to the Agency under paragraph (e) or (f)(ii)(II) of section 83(2A) of the Act of 1992, any opinion issued by the Agency under section 83(2A)(de) of the Act of 1992 on the scope of the environmental impact assessment report, and any further information, including reports and advice, relating to the environmental impact assessment as may be furnished to the Agency in the course of the Agency's consideration of the application, shall each be made available on the Agency's website and at the headquarters of the Agency. Submissions may be made in writing to the Agency in relation to the likely effects on the environment of the proposed activity within the period specified by the Agency on its website under Regulation 4(2)(c), and in accordance with section 87(2) of the Act of 1992, a proposed determination shall be published by the Agency on its website. A copy of the application for the licence may be inspected on the Agency's website or inspected at or obtained from the Agency's website or inspected at or obtained from the headquarters of the Agency as soon as to practicable after the receipt by the Agency of the application for the licence. Signed: Paraic Fay B.Agr.Sc., Environmental Planners Ltd., The Mews, 23 Farnham St., Cavan.

Cavan County Council I, Sarah O'Reilly intend to apply for full planning permission for development at, Cloncovet, development at, Cloncovet, Kilcogy, Co. Cavan. The development consists of to construct revised house floor plans and elevations from previously granted under Ref. No. 21/66 and all ancillary site works. The planning application may be The planning application may be inspected or purchased at a fee not exceeding the reasonable cost of making a copy at the offices of the Planning Authority during its public opening hours, and a submission or observation in relation to the application may be made in writing to the authority on payment of the prescribed fee on payment of the prescribed fee (€20) within the period of 5 weeks beginning on the date of receipt by the Planning Authority of the application. Signed: Michael Hetherton Arch & Eng. Services Ltd, Cogan Street, Oldcastle, Co Meath, A82VP65, 049 854291

> For **Planning Ads**

Contact Imelda Duggan 049-4379707 imelda.duggan @anglocelt.ie or visit www.anglocelt.ie

To place a Planning Notice please contact our sales team on 049 4331100 Email: Imelda.duggan@angloceit.ie or Trish@angloceit.ie

Monaghan County Council I, Patrick Mc Kenna intend to apply for retention permission for development at this site: Skeachorn, Clones, County Monaghan. The development consists of the retention permission for the two storey extension to the rear elevation of the existing dwelling house and installation of a window to the ground floor east side elevation and connection into existing site utility services including utility services including associated site works situated at Clones, Clones Skeachorn; Monaghan. The Application may be inspected/purchased, at a fee not exceeding the reasonable cost of making a copy, at the offices of Monaghan County Council, No1 Dublin Street, Monaghan, Co. Monaghan during public opening hours. A submission or observation in relation to the application may be made in writing to the planning authority on payment of €20 within the period of 5 weeks beginning on the date of receipt by the planning authority of the application. Any such submissions or observations such submissions or observations will be considered by the Planning Authority in making a decision on the application. The Planning Authority may grant permission subject to or without conditions, or may refuse to grant permission.

Cavan County Council: Significant Further Information / Revised Plans are being furnished to Cavan County furnished to Cavan County Council in relation to (Pl. Reg. Ref 21/326) Planning permission sought to erect fully serviced two sorgin to erect duly serviced two storey dwelling with detached domestic garage & offices, entrance, sewerage treatment facilities & all ancillary works at Lisboduff, Cootehill, Co. Cavan. The significant further information and revised plans in relation to the application have been furnished to the Planning Authority and are available for inspection or purchase at the offices of the Planning Authority during its normal working hours. A submission or observation in relation to the further information or revised plans may be made in writing to the Planning Authority on payment of the prescribed fee of €20.00 not later than 2 weeks after the receipt of the newspaper notice and site notice by the planning authority. Signed: Neasa McDonnell & Tim Stokes c/o Michael Fitzpatrick Architects MRIAI, Butlersbridge, Co. Cavan. Tel: 049 4365800

Cavan County Council Liam Faulkner, intend to apply or retention permission and for retention permission and permission for development at Redhills Demesne, Redhills, Co. Cavan. The development consists of and will consist of, retention of foundations existing foundations and permission for completion of a two-storey dwelling house, (previously granted planning Ref. No. 05/493), detached domestic existing and garage, waste water treatment system and percolation area, new site entrance and all associated developments works. The planning application may be inspected, or purchased at a fee not exceeding the reasonable cost of making a copy, at the offices of the planning authority during its public opening hours and that a submission or and that a submission or observation in relation to the application may be made to the authority in writing on payment of the prescribed fee within the period of 5 weeks beginning on the date of receipt by the authority of the application, and such submissions or observations such submissions or observations will be considered by the planning authority in making a decision on the application. The planning authority may grant permission subject to or without conditions, or may refuse to grant permission. Signed Liam Faulkner Faulkner.

Cavan County Council: Significant Further Information / Revised Plans are being Revised Plans are being furnished to Cavan County furnished to Cavan County Council in relation to (PI. Reg. Ref. 21/499) Planning permission sought to erect fully serviced two storey extension to side of existing dwelling, demolition of existing domestic garage, upgrade of sewerage treatment facilities and all ancillary works at Greaghcrottagh (Tullygarvey By), Tullyco, Cootehill, Co. Cavan. The significant further information and revised plans in relation to and revised plans in relation to the application have been furnished to the Planning Authority and are available for inspection or purchase at the offices of the Planning Authority during its normal working hours. A submission or observation in relation to the further information relation to the further information or revised plans may be made in writing to the Planning Authority on payment of the prescribed fee of €20.00 not later than 2 weeks after the receipt of the newspaper notice and site notice by the planning authority. Signed: Darren Sherry c/o Michael Fitzpatrick Architects MRIAI, Butlersbridge, Co. Cavan. Tel: 049 4365800



relation to the application may be relation to the application may be made in writing to the Planning Authority on payment of a fee of €20.00 within the period of 5 weeks beginning on the date of receipt by the Planning Authority of the Application. Signed: JM Johnston, Project Management & Buildign Design Consultants 53 Building Design Consultants, 53 Church Street, Cavan. Tel. No. 049 4365462

00353 (0)87 442 5438 00353 (0)87 053 9761

E mail: cwp.seanmc@gmail.com Web: www.cwpscaffolding.com www.facebook.com/CWP.ie/

EPA Export 24-11-2021:03:17:26

CLW Environmental Planners Ltd.

The Mews, 23 Farnham Street, Cavan, Co. Cavan

Phone: 049-4371447/9 Fax: 049-4371451 E-mail: info@clw.ie

Planning Dept., Cavan Co. Co. Farnham Street, Co. Cavan.

13th October 2021

Re: APPLICATION TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY FOR A LICENCE

Dear Sir/Madame,

Notice is hereby given in accordance with the E.P.A. Acts 1992 to 2013 that Mr. Aidan Brady, Drumnager House, Tullyco, Cootehill, Co. Cavan intends to apply to the Environmental Protection Agency (E.P.A.) for a Licence for his poultry farm at Tullyunshin, Tullyco, Cootehill, Co. Cavan.

This enterprise is classed as:

Activity Class 6.1 (a) 'The rearing of poultry in installations where the capacity exceeds 40,000 places."

An Environmental Impact Assessment Report relating to this activity, which has previously been submitted to Cavan County Council, will be submitted to the Agency as part of this application.

The environmental impact assessment report submitted to the Agency in accordance with section 83(2A)(d) of the Act of 1992, any information provided to the Agency under paragraph (e) or (f)(ii)(II) of section 83(2A) of the Act of 1992, any opinion issued by the Agency under section 83(2A)(de) of the Act of 1992 on the scope of the environmental impact assessment report, and any further information, including reports and advice, relating to the environmental impact assessment as may be furnished to the Agency in the course of the Agency's consideration of the application, shall each be made available on the Agency's website and at the headquarters of the Agency.

Submissions may be made in writing to the Agency in relation to the likely effects on the environment of the proposed activity within the period specified by the Agency on its website under Regulation 4(2)(c), and in accordance with section 87(2) of the Act of 1992, a proposed determination shall be published by the Agency on its website.

A copy of the application for the licence may be inspected on the Agency's website or inspected at or obtained from the headquarters of the Agency as soon as is practicable after the receipt by the Agency of the application for the licence.

Should you have any queries in relation to this, or, require any further information please do not hesitate to contact me at the above number.

Yours faithful

<u>"APPLICATION TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY</u> <u>FOR A LICENCE"</u>

<u>Site Notice</u>

Notice is hereby given in accordance with the E.P.A. Acts 1992 to 2013 that Mr. Aidan Brady, Drumnager House, Tullyco, Cootehill, Co. Cavan intends to apply to the Environmental Protection Agency (E.P.A.) for a Licence for his poultry farm at Tullyunshin, Tullyco, Cootehill, Co. Cavan..

This enterprise is classed as:

Activity Class 6.1 (a) 'The rearing of poultry in installations where the capacity exceeds 40,000 places."

An Environmental Impact Assessment Report relating to this activity, which has previously been submitted to Cavan County Council, will be submitted to the Agency as part of this application.

The environmental impact assessment report submitted to the Agency in accordance with section 83(2A)(d) of the Act of 1992, any information provided to the Agency under paragraph (e) or (f)(ii)(II) of section 83(2A) of the Act of 1992, any opinion issued by the Agency under section 83(2A)(de) of the Act of 1992 on the scope of the environmental impact assessment report, and any further information, including reports and advice, relating to the environmental impact assessment as may be furnished to the Agency in the course of the Agency's consideration of the application, shall each be made available on the Agency's website and at the headquarters of the Agency.

Submissions may be made in writing to the Agency in relation to the likely effects on the environment of the proposed activity within the period specified by the Agency on its website under Regulation 4(2)(c), and in accordance with section 87(2) of the Act of 1992, a proposed determination shall be published by the Agency on its website.

A copy of the application for the licence may be inspected on the Agency's website or inspected at or obtained from the headquarters of the Agency as soon as is practicable after the receipt by the Agency of the application for the licence.

Signed:

(on behalf of applicant)

Signed: Paraic Fay B.Agr.Sc.,

Environmental Planners Ltd., The Mews, 23 Farnham St., Cavan.

Date of erection of Site Notice: 13th October 2021

